Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory

DataMaster Certification Form

Issued: 7/10/2015 Version: DMCEF 2015 R1
Effective: 7/10/2015 Status: Active

Instrument S'N /2 {5 Analyst {9//4&)&5@&02‘ Start Date 2 % yj@

1. Diagnostic Test (attached) M Internal Standdrd value <3.00% Yes E’
1. Voltage Checks

a. Adjust voltages, if needed [

i. Lamp (2.6V Maximum) iv. Chopper Frequency
ii. Bias v. Detector Voltage (-0.100V
iii. Cooler (2.0V Maximum) to 0.100V)

b. Set RFI
¢. Adjust barometer reading to match NIST traceable barometer =g
d. Adjust volume setting, if needed (1.5L +/- 0.1L) [~
e. Print Technician Screen (attached)
2. Print Calibration Factors (attached)

3. Volume Test- Minimum __ /.§ L (1.3Lto 1.7L)[~
4. Linearity Test (attached)
a. Levels Used
i. 0.020g/210L Mnf_ZZAO Lot CFP/5070AS2  Exp U’ﬁ/;t
ii. 0.040g/210L Mnf ZZ MO Lot (29 /S0Y0AGF  Exp /5 /rz
iii. 0.080g/210L Mnf_ZZMp Lot O/ 3/5080A3  Exp S2/s /%
iv. 0.100g/210L Mnf ZZAMO Lot Q29 /5 )00 |  ExpPfishs

v. 0200g210L Mnf B4 Lot JSA) oS e
1. Simulator SINJBGI6L  Date Calibrated féﬂ/ﬁf
vi. 0.300g/210L Mnf Ge? Lot A5/ Exp 0/

1. Simulator S/N AL/ ¢  Date Calibrated ,’/ 2, A_f
5. Functional Tests (attached)

a. Incomplete b. Invalid [\~
¢. Interference d. Exceeded attempts =g

i. Acetone - Mnf @wl/) Lot_JSoJgp Level 0.100 Exp G/9/7
1. Simulator S/N gé !Qﬁ/& Date Calibrated ‘%’ 2/5

ii. Isopropanol - Mnf Bu) Lot /6080 Level 0.100 Exp G/2/47
1. Simulator S/NUD//#6 Date Calibrated ‘o /k5

iii. Negative Control - Mnf G Lot_/SUSD Level 0.100 Exp /247
1. Simulator SNRA/FF  Date Calibrated  °/7 9 /u5'

e. REI &
6. Verify stylus is calibrated B/ 9. Verification of Calibration [M”
7. Reset Options g 10. Non-Drinking Subject Test (attached) [&}~
8. Clear Memory [ 11. Upload [

13. Remove tank prior to shut down [

End Date %‘?//(o
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DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100355
Date: 01/14/2016
Time: 08:45:27

VERSTIOE
mer:(3 01

Modem: 2.6
Questicns: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 48.9°C
{24.0°C - 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 48.1°C
{28.0°C - 50.0°C)

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage =1.74 Vv
(1.04 v - 2.44 V}

Ceooler Voltage = 1.76 V
{1.06 Vv - 2.46 V)

Bias Voltage = 80 V
{48 v - 112 v}

Chopper Freq = 537 Hz
{475 Hz - 575 Hz}

Barometer = 29.6 in

PUMP INFO

Flow Rate = 4.55% L/M
{3.500 L/M ~ 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

{0.002 Vv <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF

{0.001 V <= 6.010 V)

FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD
g = 0.078 ~0.00% ) {0.00% - 4.00%)

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100355

Date: 01/14/2016
Time: 10:05 AM

Temperatures (°C})
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
Volume (Ltr)

Settings
Lamp:
Rias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V}
Flow:
Detector:

1.69 VvV
1.76 V
536 Hz

1.04 v
0.028 V




CALIBRATION FACTORS

Alaska Pepartment of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100355

Date: 03/12/2012
Time: 14:35:08

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
CERTIFICATE #: 7038

Ca = 0.1000

CAL = 0.994866 a.8¢0
bl = 0.0003 0.0c00
k2 = 0.0065 0.00%0
B3 = 0.0004 0.0000
Xg = 0.0779 0.0500
aZl = 1.192575 1.050
ail = 0.523892 0.300

<= CAL
<= bl
<= h2
<= b3
<= Xq
<= a2zl

= a3l

AN A AN

1.z200
0.0040
0.0100
0.0040
0.2000
1.300
0.800
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100355

Date: 01/14/2016
Time: 10:48:03

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFGRMATION

NOMINAYL: 0.020

TARGET AT 29.57: 0.020

LOT #: 02915020A2

EXPIRATION: 03/05/2017

TANK PRESSURE: 918 psi

BLANE TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.030
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANE TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0200

5¢td Dev = 0.0000

10:55
10:55
10:55
10:56
10:57
14:57
10:58
10:59
10:59
11:00
11:4¢0
11:01
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L1000
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070} ;
040}
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O e s
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. 060
L1006
'090
L B8O

Alcohol{g/2lOLJ'“'“;”"'"“
Flow Rate{L/M)

5 1a 15

Flow Rate{L/M}

............ 16,
~|LZ.

oo

~|B.00

3 149

K11

ALeohol (g7 a100) |- =
Flow Rate{L/M}

5 i0

Alochol {g/210L)

Flow Rate{L/M)

1

ABleochol {g/210L)
Flow Rate{L/M}

10 15 20 25

]

-40.
|34,
~132.
|2a.
-1 24.
20.

").

40.
{3s.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
18.00

|4.00
.00

~14.00
0.00

oo
0o
[s]u]
[a]0]
oo

0o

“18.00
4.00
0.00

00
0o



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100355

Date: 01/14/2016
Time: 14:15:09

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

HOMINAL: 0.040
TARGET AT 29.61:
LOT #: 02915040a3
EXPIRATION:

03/05/2017

TANK PRESSURE: i s 4
Aotpal xksr'aaiﬁkb Hoetle

BLANK TEST
INTERNAT STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

Average
S5td Dev

i

0.0394
0.0005

0.000
VERIFIED
Nn.039
0.090
0.039
0.040
0.040
0.000
0.040
0.000
D.039
06.000

Low T e T e T T I o T i N i N o B ] [ R i ek N i R e s B e = e e L vo N e N o TR s B e e S v B s B = Y = e B o B ve B S Y v o N T
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 1030355

Date: 01/14/2016
Time: 14:23:03

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29,.861:

LOT #: 01315G80A3
EXPIRATION:
TANK PRESSURE:

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BL.ANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANE TEST
EXTERNAT, STANDARD
BLANE TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

62/05/2017
340 psi

G.000
VERIFIED
0.078
06.000
0.078
0.000
0.078
0.000
0D.078
0.000
D.077
0.000

0.0778

Average:

#

std Dev 0.0004
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14:24
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LINEBRRITY CHECK: Control Test 4

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100355

Date: 01/14/2016

Time: 14:30:28

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NCMINAL: 0.100

TARGET AT 29.60: 0.999

LOT #: 02915100Al1

EXPIRATION: 03/05/2017

TANK PRESSURE: 513 psi

BLANK TEST 0.900
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANE TEST 0.800
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BELANK TEST 0.4000
EXTERNAL STANDARD .098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098
BLANEK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0980

Std Dev = 0.0000

14:31
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=
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 5

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100355

Date: 01/14/2016
Time: 14:38:07

EXTERNAT STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.200

LOT #: 15130

EXPIRATION: 05/11/2017

BLAWNK TEST 0.400
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.198
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAT. STANDARD 0._.19%8
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.197
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.197
BLANK TEST 0.04a0
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.198
BLANK TEST $.000
Average = 0.1976

5td Dev = 0.0005

0.300 : : g 40.00
—— Alcohol {g/210L) :
9,280 [----- Flow Rate(L/M) - 33.33
0.200 : - |z6.67
0.150} i . 20.00
£.100 e 13.33
0. 050 |-f- - e 6.57
0.000 = i : : ; 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
6,300 ; : - - 46.00
Rlechol fg/210L)
0.250ff----- Flow Rate(L/M) 33.33
0 . 150 FET :. SRt a e mees e e eme eee e mgees s I,. S ek e e :.. - 20 . DO
0.106 + 13.33
1.050 - i 5.7
0.000 - - 0.00
: 10 15 20 25 30
0,300 - ; E : 40.00
Alcohol {g/210L) ; :
0.250f{----- Flow Rate{L/M) e - -133.33
0.200| - . |26.67
9,150 { ., ................. 20,00
0.100}- g ~{13.33
0.000 5 ? 0,00
20 25 30
0.300 _ : ; 40.00
Alcohol {g/210L) ;
0,250 -===- Flow Rate({L/M) = 133.33
0,150 e 20,00
0.100 : 113.33
0.050 i i lo.en
0.000 f 5 a.00
20 25 30
0. 300 5 5 5 40.n0
Aleohol {g/210L) | :
0.250|{----- Flow Rate(L/M) b : -33.33
L ; 2667
: 5. 06
.,E'.. .:L e e e e 1 3 . 33
: ”;,. 6.67
: 5 : G. 00
15 20 25 30




LINERARITY CHECK: Control Test ©

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100355

Date: 01/14/2016
Time: 14:48:22

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: 15170

EXPIRATION: 07/20G/2017

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTEENAL STANDARD VERIFTED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.297%
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.29&
BLANK TEST 0.080
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.296
BLANK TEST 0.0060
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.296
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.295
BLANK TEST 0.090
Average = 0.2960

S5td Dev = 0.0007

14:50
14:50
14:51
14:52
14:52
14:53
14:54
14:54
14:55
14:56
14:56
14:57

0.400 ; : . : _ 40.00
0. 3500 Al=ohol {g/210L) | b L. e [ A — Y o1
————— Flow Rate(L/M] :
0.200 20.00
rJ . l 50 | S .....................E.. e e e mmem men '_. e e e e e I, L e m e _:, PR TITR—. .?,. M e e e mmmana o 1 5 . OO
0. 100 16,00
D . 050 S - 5 . DO
5.000 : : i ? 0.00
5 5 10 15 20 25 30
G,400 ; B H ] 40.00
0. 250 Almohoel (g/210L) 1s8.00
----- Flow Rate {L/M)
0, 3000 - - - T - ? e d3a.00
0L 250 o e s s e e 285 00
0150 ”mmmMm;m"mm_mmqn_qm””mn;,."“."”i...m_m__% lis. 00
0.100 : 10,00
0.050 b e 5.00
3. 000 0.00
0.400 : : : .00
0.350 Aleohol (/210LY | . i .. 60
————— Flow Rate(L/M)
o, 300 .qhmmm“._m_%m““m_nn_ N SO 0.0n
0 : 25.00
Q. : e g 1%.00
0. _ . o, oo
o : i : 0,00
10 i5 20 25 30
0. , ; i : : 40.00
0,350 Aleohol (g/21OL) [l v e i e | 38 00
----- Flow Rate(L/M) § i
o300 e e e . - 3000
0,250 ; |25 00
0.200 - 20.00
0.150 + 1r5.00
0.100 b -l10.00
G050 - “ , 5,00
.00 ? 5 7 5.00
a 5 0 15 20 25 3a
G.400 ; ; ; : 40.00
0.3501- Aleohol {g/210L} { 2500
————— Flow Rate{L/M) ;
0. - 25,00
a. X 27.00
o, -[15.00
0. i 110,00
0 “15.00
0. 0.00

25 a0
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